Selection of our books indexed in the Book Citation Index
in Web of Science™ Core Collection (BKCI)
Interested in publishing with us?
Contact book.department@intechopen.com
Numbers displayed above are based on latest data collected.
For more information visit www.intechopen.com
Open access books available
Countries delivered to Contributors from top 500 universities

[11] Rogério Sales G, Carvalho JCM. Review and latest trends in mobile robots used on power
transmission lines. International Journal of Advanced Robotic Systems (Print). 2013;10:1-14
[12] Schilling K, Driewer F. Remote control of mobile robots for emergencies. IFAC Proceedings
Volumes. 2005;38(1):65-70. ISSN 1474-6670. DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.3182/20050703-6-CZ-
1902.01166
[13] van Osch M, Bera D, van Hee K, Koks Y, Zeegers H. Tele-operated service robots: ROSE.
Automation in Construction. 1 April 2014;39:152-160. ISSN 0926-5805. DOI: http://dx.doi.
org/10.1016/j.autcon.2013.06.009
[14] Sanfeliu A, Hagita N, Saffiotti A. Network robot systems. Robotics and Autonomous
Systems. 31 October 2008;56(10):793-797. ISSN 0921-8890. DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.
robot.2008.06.007
[15] Curiac D-I. Towards wireless sensor, actuator and robot networks: Conceptual frame-
work, challenges and perspectives. Journal of Network and Computer Applications.
March 2016;63:14-23. ISSN 1084-8045. DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.jnca.2016.01.013
[16] Isler V, Sadler B, Preuchil L, Nishio S. Networked robots [TC spotlight]. IEEE Robotics &
Automation Magazine. September 2015;22(3):25-29. DOI: 10.1109/MRA.2015.2452172
[17] Chibani A, Amirat Y, Mohammed S, Matson E, Hagita N, Barreto M. Ubiquitous robotics:
Recent challenges and future trends. Robotics and Autonomous Systems. November
2013;61(11):1162-1172. ISSN 0921-8890. DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.robot.2013.04.003
[18] Qureshi B, Koubâa A. Five traits of performance enhancement using cloud robotics: A
survey. Procedia Computer Science. 2014;37:220-227. ISSN 1877-0509. DOI: http://dx.doi.
org/10.1016/j.procs.2014.08.033
[19] Kehoe B, Patil S, Abbeel P, Goldberg K. A survey of research on cloud robotics and
automation. IEEE Transactions on Automation Science and Engineering. April 2015;12(2):
398-409. DOI: 10.1109/TASE.2014.2376492
[20] Rathje EM, Franke K. Remote sensing for geotechnical earthquake reconnaissance. Soil
Dynamics and Earthquake Engineering. December 2016;91:304-316. ISSN 0267-7261.
DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.soildyn.2016.09.016
[21] Toth C, Józków G. Remote sensing platforms and sensors: A survey. ISPRS Journal of
Photogrammetry and Remote Sensing. May 2016;115:22-36. ISSN 0924-2716. DOI: http://
dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.isprsjprs.2015.10.004
[22] G. Hu,W. P. Tay and Y. Wen, “Cloud robotics: architecture, challenges and applications,” in
IEEE Network, vol. 26, no. 3, pp. 21-28, May-June 2012. DOI: 10.1109/MNET.2012.6201212
[23] M. J. H. Lum et al., “Teleoperation in surgical robotics – network latency effects on surgical
performance,” 2009Annual InternationalConferenceof the IEEEEngineering inMedicine and
Biology Society,Minneapolis, MN, 2009, pp. 6860-6863. DOI: 10.1109/IEMBS.2009.5333120
Fundamentals of Wireless Communication Link Design for Networked Robotics
139
[24] Gebre BA, Men H, Pochiraju K. Remotely operated and autonomous mapping system
(ROAMS). In: 2009 IEEE International Conference on Technologies for Practical Robot
Applications; Woburn, MA; 2009. pp. 173-178. DOI: 10.1109/TEPRA.2009.5339624
[25] Mammadov E, Gueaieb W. Long-range communication framework for multi-agent
autonomous UAVs. In: 2014 International Conference on Unmanned Aircraft Systems
(ICUAS); Orlando, FL; 2014. pp. 395-403. DOI: 10.1109/ICUAS.2014.6842279
[26] Kahn JM, Barry JR. Wireless infrared communications. Proceedings of the IEEE. February
1997;85(2):265-298. DOI: 10.1109/5.554222
[27] Mossaad MSA, Hranilovic S, Lampe L. Visible light communications using OFDM and
multiple LEDs. IEEE Transactions on Communications. November 2015;63(11)4304-4313.
DOI: 10.1109/TCOMM.2015.2469285
[28] Irda Association [Internet]. 2011. Available from: irda.org. [Accessed: 2017–01–18]
[29] IEEE Standard for Local and Metropolitan Area Networks—Part 15.7: Short-range wire-
less optical communication using visible light. IEEE Std 802.15.7-2011. September 6,
2011;1(1):1-309. DOI: 10.1109/IEEESTD.2011.6016195. Available from: standards.ieee.
org/getieee802
[30] Rajagopal S, Roberts RD, Lim SK. IEEE 802.15.7 visible light communication: Modulation
schemes and dimming support. IEEE Communications Magazine. March 2012;50(3):72-
82. DOI: 10.1109/MCOM.2012.6163585
[31] Nitsche T, Cordeiro C, Flores AB, Knightly EW, Perahia E, Widmer JC. IEEE 802.11ad: Direc-
tional 60 GHz communication for multi-Gigabit-per-second Wi-Fi [Invited Paper]. IEEE Com-
munications Magazine. December 2014;52(12):132-141. DOI: 10.1109/MCOM.2014.6979964
[32] Verma L, Fakharzadeh M, Choi S. Wifi on steroids: 802.11AC and 802.11AD. IEEE
Wireless Communications. December 2013;20(6):30-35. DOI: 10.1109/MWC.2013.6704471
[33] Biglarbegian B, Fakharzadeh M, Busuioc D, Nezhad-Ahmadi MR, Safavi-Naeini S. Opti-
mized microstrip antenna arrays for emerging millimeter-wave wireless applications.
IEEE Transactions on Antennas and Propagation. May 2011;59(5):1742-1747. DOI:
10.1109/TAP.2011.2123058
[34] Li M, Luk KM. Low-cost widebandmicrostrip antenna array for 60-GHz applications. IEEE
Transactions on Antennas and Propagation. June 2014;62(6):3012-3018. DOI: 10.1109/
TAP.2014.2311994
[35] Carles G, Oller J, Paradells J. Overview and evaluation of bluetooth low energy: An
emerging low-power wireless technology. Sensors. 2012;12(9):11734-11753. DOI: 10.3390/
s120911734
[36] IEEE standard for low-rate wireless networks. IEEE Std 802.15.4-2015 (Revision of IEEE
Std 802.15.4-2011); April 22, 2016. pp. 1-709. DOI: 10.1109/IEEESTD.2016.7460875
[37] ZigBee Specification Version 3.0. December 2016. [online]. Available from: http://www.
zigbee.org/zigbee-for-developers/zigbee/
Service Robots140
[38] Montenegro G, Kushalnagar N, Hui J, Culler D. Transmission of IPv6 Packets Over IEEE

December 2016, ISSN 1631-0705. DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.crhy.2016.11.005
[44] Roth Y, Doré JB, Ros L, Berg V. Turbo-FSK: A new uplink scheme for low power wide
area networks. In: 2015 IEEE 16th International Workshop on Signal Processing
Advances in Wireless Communications (SPAWC); Stockholm; 2015. pp. 81-85. DOI:
10.1109/SPAWC.2015.7227004
[45] LoRa Alliance [Internet].2016. Available from: www.lora-alliance.org. [Accessed: 2016-12-12]
[46] LoRa Alliance. LoRa Specification V1.0.2. Technical Report. July 2016
[47] Petajajarvi J, Mikhaylov K, Roivainen A, Hanninen T, Pettissalo M. On the coverage of
LPWANs: Range evaluation and channel attenuation model for LoRa technology. In: 2015
14th International Conference on ITS Telecommunications (ITST); Copenhagen; 2015. pp.
55-59. DOI: 10.1109/ITST.2015.7377400
[48] Aloÿs A, et al. A study of LoRa: Long range & low power networks for the internet of
things. Sensors. 2016;16(9):1466. DOI: 10.3390/s16091466
[49] Reynders B, Meert W, Pollin S. Range and coexistence analysis of long range unlicensed
communication. In: 2016 23rd International Conference on Telecommunications (ICT);
Thessaloniki; 2016. pp. 1-6. DOI: 10.1109/ICT.2016.7500415
[50] Shukla A, Karki H. Application of robotics in onshore oil and gas industry—A review
Part I. Robotics and Autonomous Systems. January 2016;75(Part B):490-507. ISSN 0921-
8890. DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.robot.2015.09.012
[51] Matthew L, Karingattil R,Williams L. ISM-band and short range device regulatory com-